	06-29-2	:UU4					
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
102779438		438 Attorney Docket No. <u>200400565-1</u>					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Giuseppe Scaglione		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.					
Kevin Young 6_24.	-04	20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hedYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name					
Security Agreement	Other						
Execution Date(s): 06/14/2004		ication, execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)					
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):	7F11					
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new appli	ication, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
Application No.: 10/866,346	Date Filed: 06	6/10/2004					
Confirmation No.: Un Kn 6WN	Additional numb	ers attached? NO					
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01					
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400		Enclosed					
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	•	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.					
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025					
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belitrue copy of the original document. 28/2004 INSETRICHE 00000007 082025 108663		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
Arnold M. de Guzman	142	June 22, 2004					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date					
Total nur	mber of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 05					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not doto	ch this portion					
Mail document to be recorded with require		ch this portion nation to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services							
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450							
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						

Rev 05/04 (Recdasgn)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200400565-1

When recorded please return to: HENLETT PACKAPO COMPAOS

Intellectual Property
NEWLETT PACKARD Ad7-2400

NEWLETT PACKARD Ad7-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

P.O. Collins, undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD for a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in exas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors the entire right title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an

igns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an fation for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:						
INDING DUPLE	X MISMATCHES IN	COPPER BASED	NETWORKS			
Filing date: Ju	ne 10, 2004		Application N	0: 10/866,3	346	
continuations-in- Letters Patent, a	ition(s) and impro- part (C-I-P's), divise and any and all Letto thereon or therefor	ionals, and rene ers Patent of the	wals of and su United States	ibstitutes for said a and of countries fo	application for said reign thereto which	
country, to be h the full end of t extended, as fu	tionally authorize H neld and enjoyed by he term or terms fo ally and entirely as I transfer not been r	HPDC, its succe or which said Le the same wou	essors, assigns, tters Patent res	nominees or legal pectively may be g	representatives, to ranted, reissued or	
that I/we have covenant and a deliver all such improvement(s), legal representarespecting said legal proceeding C-I-P's, reissue everything poss and enforce, for in any and all	ereby covenant that not executed and ware that I/we will, papers as may be said application and tives, and I/we againvention(s) or improse, to sign all lawf and foreign applicatible to aid HPDC, it its or their own be countries provided assistance are paid	vill not execute each time a requested said Letters Paree to commun ovement(s), said ul papers, to extions, to make a ts successors, a nefit, proper pat the expenses	any agreement uest is made, a desirable to pe atent, to HPDC icate to HPDC diapplication and application and its lightful oaths assigns, nomine ent protection f	in conflict herewith and without undue rect the title to so, its successors, as or to its nomined dealers and division and declarations, es and legal repressors aid invention(s)	h, and I/we further delay, execute and said invention(s) or ssigns, nominees or e, all known facts int, to testify in any hals, continuations, and generally to do sentatives to obtain or improvement(s)	
States and any patents on appleany and all Letter the United State	nereby authorize and official of any coun ications as aforesaiders Patent for said it is which may be in the terms of this a	try or countries d, to issue to HF nvention(s) or in ssued and grant	foreign to the UDC, as assigne oprovement(s),	Inited States whos e of the entire righ including any and a	e duty it is to issue t, title and interest, all Letters Patent of	
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.						
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I/we h	ereunto set my/	our hand(s) and	seal(s):		
Inventor's Signature	Sepal)	Date A	ssignment Signed:	6-14-04		
_	me: Giuseppe Scaglione		Date Applica	tion Signed: $6-9$	-2004	
State of Californi	a)				
County of) ss.:)				
personally known of	day of or proved to me on the ament to be his/her free a	basis of satisfacto	ally appeared <u>G</u> ry evidence to be	iuseppe Scaglione the person who ackn	who is owledged the foregoing	
				Notary Public		
				My commission expi	res:	

Rev 05/04 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015496 FRAME: 0947 When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200400565-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I/we here	eunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal	(s):
	Ki W		_Date Assignment Signed:_	6/14/04
inventor's	Signature (Seal)			_
Inventor's	Typed Name: Kevin Young		Date Applica	tion Signed: <u>6 - 9 - 200 4</u>
State of	California)		
County of) ss.:)		
•		,		and the second
personally	known or proved to me on to of assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of s	atisfactory evidence to be	evin Young who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		_Date Assignment Signed:_	
			Date Applica	tion Signed:
	Typou remo.			
State of) ss.:		
County of)		
personally	me this day of known or proved to me on to of assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of s	atisfactory evidence to be	who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public My commission expires:
			Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		_Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's	Typed Name:		Date Applica	tion Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
personally	me this day of known or proved to me on it of assignment to be his/her fre	he basis of s		who is the person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Rev 05/04 (Assign)

RECORDED: 06/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 015496 FRAME: 0948